







University School of Management Studies Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

National Seminar

On

"India @75: AtmaNirbhar Women for AtmaNirbhar Bharat"

Sponsored by:

Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR)

August 25-26, 2023

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University is a state University established in 1998 by Govt. of NCT of Delhi. The University is recognized by University Grants Commission (UGC), India under section 12B of UGC Act. The University is accredited A++ by NAAC, and is ranked in the QS world university rankings 2024 in 1401-1500 category.

University School of Management Studies (USMS), is the on-campus B-School of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University. The school is ranked 62nd in the NIRF (2022) under Management category, 14th in the Outlook iCare B-School Rankings 2023, and 12th in Times B-School Rankings 2022.

The University is pleased to organize the National Seminar on "India@75: AtmaNirbhar Women for AtmaNirbhar Bharat", scheduled to take place on August 25-26, 2023. This seminar aims to provide a platform for scholars, researchers, academicians, and professionals to explore and discuss the pivotal role of women in attaining self-dependence for a prosperous India.

Event Highlights:

- Keynote Addresses by an esteemed experts in the field.
- Panel Discussions on various relevant topics.
- Interactive Sessions featuring successful women sharing their inspiring stories.
- Guest Addresses by eminent personalities.
- Technical Sessions for participants to present their research papers.
- Publication of selected papers in a book format.

Call for Papers:

We invite researchers, academicians, and practitioners from diverse disciplines to submit their original research papers on the sub-themes of the seminar. The papers should address the overarching theme of empowering women for building a self-dependent India. This presents an opportunity to contribute to the academic discourse and share your valuable insights with a wider audience.

Sub-Themes:

- Women Entrepreneurship: Changing the gender narrative
- Women in Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) fields: Breaking barriers, creating opportunities
- Gender Equity and Equality: Ensuring social justice
- Women in Leadership: Inspiring change, driving progress
- Women in Education: Unlocking potential, shaping the future
- Women in Politics and Governance: Pioneering inclusive policies
- Women's Health and Well-being: Promoting holistic development
- Women in Social Work and Community Development: Harnessing potential, transforming lives, augmenting social change
- Women in Corporate World: Breaking barriers
- Women in Finance and Banking: Fostering leadership and innovation in the financial landscape

- Women in Environmental Sustainability: Driving conservation and sustainable development
- Women in Media and Arts: Shaping narratives, influencing society
- Women in Sports: Breaking stereotypes, achieving excellence
- Women in Literature and Humanities: Shaping cultural narratives and artistic expression
- Women in International Relations and Diplomacy: Nurturing global partnerships for peace and development

Submission Guidelines:

- Full Paper should be submitted by 31st July 2023 to gauravtalan@ipu.ac.in with copy to priyanangia2233@gmail.com
- Papers must be written in English and should not exceed 5,000 words.
- Please include full name, affiliation, correspondence details, and a brief bio (100 words) with the submission.
- Selected authors will be notified by 7th August 2023.
- Papers should follow the APA-7 referencing style.
- All submissions will be checked for originality and peer-reviewed.

Publication:

Selected papers will be compiled and published in a book form by a reputed publisher, offering participants an opportunity to have their research disseminated to a wider audience and contribute to the academic literature in the field.

Registration Details:

There is no registration fee for participation in the seminar. Please resister at – https://forms.gle/goAHSgKdwJi8nD7ZA

Venue:

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector 16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078 (India)

For any queries or additional information, please contact:

- Ms. Priya Nangia; Email: priyanangia2233@gmail.com; Phone: +919711981080
- Ms. Bharti; Email: bharti.usms@ipu.ac.in; Phone: +918373904660
- Dr. Gaurav Talan; Email: gauravtalan@ipu.ac.in; Phone: +919891853680

Note: For the most up-to-date information regarding the seminar, kindly refer to the official university website (www.ipu.ac.in)

Patron:

Prof. (Dr.) Mahesh Verma

Honorable Vice Chancellor, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

Dean:

Prof. Anil Kumar Saini University School of Management Studies, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

Convenor:

Dr. Gaurav Talan University School of Management Studies, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

Organizing Committee:

Prof. Udita Taneja Prof. Gagan Deep Sharma Dr. Amit Sharma Dr. S Sanjay Kumar Dr. Sanchita Bansal Ms. Bharti

Seminar Team:

Ms. Priya Nangia Mr. Dhairya Dev Ms. Shifali Singh Ms. Aeshna Kharbanda Ms. Jaya Singh Parihar Ms. Sheela Narang Ms. Bhavika Batra Mr. Shivang Chawla Mr. Abhishek Mr. Ashish Kumar Ms. Anushka Goel